

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM I (20) 15 KVA CSP TRANSFORMER, STK # 205010**

**NOVEMBER 5, 2024 @ 2:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
TEMA, Inc.	16	\$1,790.00	\$2,580.20*	\$35,800.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	14	1,968.00	2,781.60	39,360.00
Kllen Group America	In Stock	2,250.00	2,973.00	45,000.00
Richardson & Associates	39	2,963.00	3,759.80	59,260.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	12	2,224.00	2,968.60	44,480.00 <sup>(1)</sup>
Larson Electronics, LLC	22	5,892.05	7,198.85	117,841.00 <sup>(1)</sup>

\* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

<sup>(1)</sup> Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

---

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM II (30) 25 KVA CSP TRANSFORMER, STK # 205020**

**NOVEMBER 5, 2024 @ 2:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	14	\$2,404.00	\$3,508.00*	\$72,120.00
TEMA, Inc.	16	2,840.00	3,559.10	85,200.00
Kllen Group America	In Stock	2,450.85	3,560.85	73,525.50
Richardson & Associates	39	4,087.00	5,270.80	122,610.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	12	2,455.00	3,569.95	73,650.00 <sup>(1)</sup>
Larson Electronics, LLC	22	6,948.55	8,682.25	208,456.50 <sup>(1)</sup>

\* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

<sup>(1)</sup> Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

---

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM III (10) 50 KVA CSP TRANSFORMER, STK # 205050**

**NOVEMBER 5, 2024 @ 2:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
TEMA, Inc.	16	\$3,240.00	\$5,043.60*	\$32,400.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	14	3,105.00	5,204.10	31,050.00
Kllen Group America	In Stock	3,400.70	5,218.70	34,007.00
Richardson & Associates	52	5,340.00	7,375.20	53,400.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	12	3,313.00	5,224.60	33,130.00 <sup>(1)</sup>
Larson Electronics, LLC	22	9,128.07	12,203.37	91,280.70 <sup>(1)</sup>

\* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

<sup>(1)</sup> Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

---

Recommended for Award:

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM IV (10) 25 KVA CONV (120/240) TRANSFORMER, STK # 204900**

**NOVEMBER 5, 2024 @ 2:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	14	\$2,081.00*	\$3,265.40	\$20,810.00
TEMA, Inc.	16	2,520.00	3,222.30	25,200.00
Kllen Group America	In Stock	2,345.70	3,416.70	23,457.00
Richardson & Associates	39	3,100.00	4,239.40	31,000.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	12	2,187.00	3,301.95	23,457.00 <sup>(1)</sup>
Larson Electronics, LLC	-	-	-	-

\* Indicates recommended award based on 3% evaluation of unit cost.

<sup>(1)</sup> Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

---

**GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION**

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**ITEM V (3) 25 KVA CONV (277) TRANSFORMER, STK # 208140**

**NOVEMBER 5, 2024 @ 2:00 PM**

<b>VENDORS</b>	<b>DELIVERY TIME (WKS)</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
TEMA, Inc.	16	\$2,485.00	\$3,176.80*	\$7,455.00
Kllen Group America	In Stock	2,301.00	3,372.00	6,903.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc.	14	2,896.00	4,081.30	8,688.00
Richardson & Associates	39	3,264.00	4,423.20	9,792.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	12	2,169.00	3,283.95	6,507.00 <sup>(1)</sup>
Larson Electronics, LLC	-	-	-	-

\* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

<sup>(1)</sup> Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

---